

Rural Development Special Division, Lohardaga

E – Short Term Tender Notice Reference No - RDD/SD/LOHARDAGA - E – 11/ 2016-17

| 1 | List of Bids | | | | |
|--------------|---|---|--|---------------------------------|----------------------|
| Group No. | Name of Works | Estimated Cost | EMD | Cost of BOQ | Complecti on time |
| I | Const. of Block, Cum, C.O Office Building at Lohardaga Block | 3,,48,20241.00 (Three Crore Fourty Eight Lac twenty thousand Two hundred Fourty one) Only | 6,98,000 (Six Lac Ninety Eight thousand) | 10000 Ten Thousand | 12 month |
| li | Const. of Block, Cum, C.O Office Building at Bhandra Block | 3,49,34,888.00 (Three Crore Fourty Nine Lac Thirty Four thousand Eight hundred Eighty Eight) Only) | 7,00,000 (Seven Lac) | 10000 Ten Thousand | 12 month |
| 2 | Modeof Submission of tender | | Online through www.jharkhandtenders.gov.in | | |
| 3 | Publishing on website | | Date 13.02.2017 Time: 11.00 AM | | |
| 4 | Period downloading of Bidding Documents | | Start Date 13.02.201 End Date 20.02.207 | - | 11.00 AM 05.00 PM |
| 5 | Bidsonline Submission | | Start Date 13.02.20 End Date 20.02.20 | _ | |
| 6 | Technical Bid Opening Date | | Date: 23.02.20 | 17 Time: | 02.00 PM |
| 7 | Officer Inviting Bids | | ExecutiveEngineer, Rural Development Special Division, Lohardaga | | |
| | | | Address: Lohardaga | | |
| 8 | Contact No of e-procurement officer | | 09431426551 | | |
| 9 | Help line number of procurement Cell | | 0651 - 2401750 | | |

Note: The Tender fee and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) must be submitted upto **22.02.2017** by **05:00 PM**. If Tender fee and EMD are not received before mention date and time tender shall not be accepted.

Place of receiving Tender fee and EMD

Office of the Executive Engineer, Rural Development Special Division, Lohardaga./Chief Engineer office, Rural Development Special Zone, F.F.P. Building, Dhurwa, Ranchi.

Executive Engineer Rural Development Special Division, Lohardga

PR NO: 156027(Rural Development)

PUBLISH DATE:7/2/2017